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Reporting Problems in the Village 

The Parish Council are here to support local residents. Many of the problems in the village are the 
responsibility of other authorities. The links and contact numbers below will give you quick access to 

departments that can offer help with common problems. These details can also be found on the Report it! 
page on the Parish Council website: http://marthampc.org.uk/ 

Great Yarmouth Borough Council  

Dog Fouling, Fly Tipping, Litter, Broken Glass, damaged broken play equipment - GYBC Environmental 
Rangers Tel: 01493 742200 – Dog fouling advice 

 

Parking - parkinggeneral@great-yarmouth.gov.uk Legal issues dial 101. 
Planning - GYBC Planning Tel: 01493 846430 
Street Lighting - GYBC/NCC Tel: 01493 742194 for Great Yarmouth or 0344 800 8008 for Norfolk County 
Council. 

Norfolk County Council 

Highways - Carriageway damage, clearing debris, grit bins, existing lines and signs, footway 
damage/drainage, grass and weeds, hedges and trees, illegal signs, manhole covers, obstruction, street 
furniture, traffic management and lights/signals, vehicles for sale on the highway, verge damage. Highways 
Report 

Mud & Debris on the Roads - Norfolk County Council 

Footpaths - Norfolk County Council Tel:0344 800 8020 

Potholes - Norfolk County Council Tel:0344 800 8020 

Recycle for Norfolk - For more information visit www.recyclefornorfolk.org.uk 

Problems can be reported to Norfolk County Council by local residents and visitors on the Norfolk County 
Council webpage below using the following link here:  

 

http://marthampc.org.uk/
http://marthamparishcouncil.norfolkparishes.gov.uk/files/2014/08/dog_fouling_advice.pdf
mailto:parkinggeneral@great-yarmouth.gov.uk
http://www.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/planning/online-planning-search/index.htm
https://online.norfolk.gov.uk/highways/
https://online.norfolk.gov.uk/highways/
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/
http://www.norfolk.gov.uk/
http://www.recyclefornorfolk.org.uk/
https://www.norfolk.gov.uk/roads-and-transport/roads/report-a-problem


  

 



 
 

 

 

 

 



Norfolk Police 

Emergency: Call 101 or 999   

Reporting an issue or crime click here or on the image below - 

 

Flegg area local policing team information and Crime Map. 

Contact details for your local Councillors: 

Parish Council Chairman: Paul Hooper - Tel: 01493 748474 - Email: phooper@martham.gov.uk 

Parish Council Vice Chairman: Colin Starkings - Tel: 01493 748401 - Email: cstarkings@martham.gov.uk 

Ian Bradford, Tel: 01493 748358 Email: ibradford@martham.gov.uk 
 
Colin Starkings, Tel: 01493 748401, Email: cstarkings@martham.gov.uk 
 
Bob Huxtable, Tel: 01493 740882, Email: bhuxtable@martham.gov.uk 
   
Vick Smith, Tel: 01493 740448, Email: vsmith@martham.gov.uk 
 
Terry Watson, Tel: 01493 748559, Email: twatson@martham.gov.uk 
 
Emma Roberts, Tel: 07496 344180 
 
Adam Sayer, Tel: 07920 486037 
 
Lee Pallett, Tel: 07798724244 
 
Graham Bye, Tel: 01493 740132 
 
Parish Clerk: 07736 917769 – clerk@martham.gov.uk,  
 
Council open hours: Mondays 9-1pm and Wednesdays 9-1pm (appointments only). 
 
 

https://www.norfolk.police.uk/contact-us/6-report-it
http://www.police.uk/norfolk/G11/
mailto:phooper@martham.gov.uk
mailto:cstarkings@martham.gov.uk
mailto:ibradford@martham.gov.uk
mailto:cstarkings@martham.gov.uk
mailto:bhuxtable@martham.gov.uk
mailto:vsmith@martham.gov.uk
mailto:twatson@martham.gov.uk
mailto:clerk@martham.gov.uk


 
Norfolk County Councillor: 

Andy Grant - andy.grant.cllr@norfolk.gov.uk 

Great Yarmouth Borough Councillor: www.great-yarmouth.gov.uk 

Andy Grant Email: Cllr.Andy.Grant@great-yarmouth.gov.uk 

Telephone: 01493 846114 

Local Member of Parliament 

Brandon Lewis: Tel: 01493 652928 Email: office@brandonlewis.org, Website: www.brandonlewis.co 

 

Other areas of interest 

Latest Broads Briefing - can be found by clicking here 

Environment Agency - Flood warnings and further information (updated every 15 minutes) found here. 

Planned Roadworks - For information relating to planned roadworks within the local area, click here. 

Mobile Library - The mobile library service provides residents living in more isolated rural communities 
that do not have a library building, with the opportunity to borrow books and access other library and 
council services. For mobile library timetable information, please click on the link here  

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:andy.grant.cllr@norfolk.gov.uk
http://www.great-yarmouth.gov.uk/
mailto:Cllr.Andy.Grant@great-yarmouth.gov.uk
mailto:office@brandonlewis.org
http://www.brandonlewis.co/
https://mailchi.mp/3231d2c737d9/broads-briefing-june
http://apps.environment-agency.gov.uk/flood/34678.aspx?page=1&type=RiverAndTown&term=winterton%20on%20sea
https://roadworks.org/
https://www.norfolk.gov.uk/libraries-local-history-and-archives/libraries/your-local-library/mobile-libraries

